Fitting instructions

Make:

Volvo

C30; 2007->

4854

Type:




M10x35 '\'\Q\“
45 Nm @ o
(ORI INN - NG
N S
&  [018x3,5 L=46m |
N
225x10,5x4

M10x35/z RN
8L |45Nm Mi2x90] -

M12x75
75 Nm

© 485470MN/23-03-2007/1

© 485470MN/23-03-2007/18




¢/L00¢-€0-E2/NINOLYS8Y ©

£1/.002-€0-€2/NINO.LYS8Y @

---—--------—--—---%‘-L‘Ei?--———-------—-----——--------

*0ssals OAlIsOdsIP [9p INOIZNILNNVIN @ OSNINS OjOJISA [9p SJUSIN,| OJEWLIOUI JAAE IP SA{OUl BIBIYDIP IS

VINYId ® OdaiNIL

:001UBDO0BW 000BJE IP OAlSOdSIP 8)uanbas |1 0SS8)S OARISOASIP [9P 8401NIIS0D [9P BUD OJ0DI9A [9p J01NIIS0D 9P BIS 1UOIZ
-110sa1d 9j[e AIWIOUOD Ul P BJ121I00 BISIUBW Ul OJBUOW JOAR I BIeIYOIp Bl BNMOSONOS Bl :QIDHVINOI OLLIHHOI Id IANOIZVHVIHIOIA

oanv1109 1l H3d 34dV1idINOD vda

(B u1) 8oLI0W B||8P "XBIA B|IqBIYOIOWIY BSSBN =0)

(6 u1) eouow Bl8p "Xe BAlssa|dwo) BSSe\ =] :9A0P :(ajigeyoiow essew
S+l B| 2IBSSEJ]09p OMESS323u 3s) ejnuuo} ajuanbas | atejidwod ‘oibbe)

NY 6°8 S 186000 % -q -uow e a19pasoid apuajul IS IND NS BINPSA BJINS SUOIZe||BISUL|le ‘02/16

o>l 33D ewulou e ojebojowo ourel} Ip OAISOdSIp |9p ENSUOPL| S1BOYLISA J9d
0[02IBA0INE ||8p BUOIZB|0JIID IP BUED IPSA :9|IgeIy2IoWL BSSB|A

(58/50/82'IN"Q Ipan) diouedns
WO G le 8/epuojoLe” = Wo 0/ + (821ow) OTODIFA INOIZVIOOHID 1P VIHYD 8I8peA WGHg 'S L'V L @ ueAele] Jad ojiqelyolowl ezzeybien

B3 G2 'S 'Xew a[edIuaA ooue)

N3 6°8 - 8lofep
6099-00 | 1@ :auoizebojow
X-0SY :000e}E Ip odn @ 8sse|n)

:o|euoizuny odi|
<-/002 ‘0€D OAIOA :I|]0219A0INE JBd
¥58Y :ody ourel} Ip oAlisodsig



(2x) M6
(15x) M10

&
4@)
=

(2x) M6x20 (8.8)

(2x) M12

(2x) M10

&>

(1x) M10x90 (8.8)

(4x) M10

(4x) 225x10,5x4

§ —

)

(2x) M12x75 (8.8

46mm

(1x) 218x3,5
L

o

© 485470MN/23-03-2007/3

© 485470MN/23-03-2007/16




¥/,00¢-€0-E€S¢/NINOLYS8Y ©

NY 6‘8 : anjepa-d

G1/.002-€0-€2/NINOLYS8Y @




Okm 1000km

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper — con-
formation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the custo-
mer’s acceptance prior to completion. Brink International do not accept

responsibility for any matters arising as a result of this miscommunica-
tion.

HINWEISE:

* Die fur das Fahrzeug zugelassene Anhangelast ist den Fahrzeug Unterlagen
zu entnehmen. Bei Anderungen des Fahrzeuggewichtes muf die hochst-
zulassige Anhangelast gegebenenfalls aus dem D-Wert nachgerechnet wer-
den.

Auskunft hierlber kann Ihr Fachhandler oder der TUV geben.

* Elektrische Anlage gemap StVZO anbringen.

© 485470MN/23-03-2007/5

I

Sporbumper s
7 ; )

© 485470MN/23-03-2007/14



9/,00¢-€0-E2/NINOLYS8Y ©

ladwnq pseepuels




E (4x) M10x35 (8.8)

© 485470MN/23-03-2007/7

© 485470MN/23-03-2007/12



8/,00¢-€0-E2/NINOLYS8Y ©

OLN (x¥) @ @

(8'8) GEXOLIN (X¥) ,2

}1/200¢-€0-€2/NINOLYS8Y ©

0
Q B
N =\ A\ 0 Q '
{ \
N NS @
- S
<

Q)

9N (x2)

(8'8) 02x9N (x2) ,;

wwoy="1
G'exglo (x|)

OLN (X}) @




g (2x) M10x35 (8.8)

(2x) M10

(2x) 225x10,5x4

. \825x10,5x4
>

E :

S’-@}\
\
Bl
=

ﬂ
C

o)
L
/7

)

(4x) M10x35 (8.8)

@ (4x) M10
~—Y
(2x) M10

(2x) 225x10,5x4

925x10,5x4

© 485470MN/23-03-2007/9

(2x) M12x75 (8.8)

© 485470MN/23-03-2007/10




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20110412083238
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     546
     213
    
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





